TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Rio Coffee & Tea, Inc.		12/06/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soma Beverage Company, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 885462	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78330060	METROMINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-2000

IPDOCKETING@PBWT.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D3155-001 (JAS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Andrew Stephenson

Total Attachments: 3

source=metro_ass_Page_1#page1.tif source=metro_ass_Page_2#page1.tif

source=metro_pwr#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900016408 REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Rio Coffee & Tea, Inc., a California corporation

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark

"METROMINT," for which Assignor has applied to the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office for a registration and has been assigned Serial Number 78330060 (the "Mark");

and

WHEREAS, Soma Beverage Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

corporation ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Mark, together with the good will of Assignor's business in connection with which the

Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark and trade dress thereof; the renewal

and revalidation rights therein and the exclusive right to obtain and enforce registrations

therefor in the United States and throughout the world (including the right to sue and

recover for past infringements); and all licenses related to the Mark. Assignor and

Assignee agree to execute any document in addition to this instrument that Assignee

deems necessary or appropriate to effect the rights granted above.

Executed as of December 6, 2004.

DAVID RIO COFFEE & TEA, INC.

3у: <u>до</u>

Name: DAVID SCOTLCEWELLTH

itle: PLESIDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0584

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	: .ss.:)
<u>ρεκειοκίτ</u> of D corporation, the Assignor in the al	December, 2004, personally appeared before me to me known and known to me to be the DAVID RIO COFFEE & TEA, INC., a California bove instrument, and acknowledged that he/she It on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority
MARIO A. RIGGIN Commission # 1488 Notary Public - Callif Santa Clara Cour My Comm. Expires May	ornia <u>MARIO A. RIGGINS</u>
(SEAL)	

PBW&T File No.: D3155-001

p.2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of Soma Beverage Company, LLC

Serial No.: 78/330,060

Filing Date: November 19, 2003

Mark: METROMINT

Trademark Assistant Center Madison East, Concourse Level Room C55, 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Slr/Madam:

The above-identified Applicant hereby appoints J. Andrew Stephenson, Esq., and all other members of or associates with the law firm of PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER LLP ("Patterson, Belknap"), 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, (212) 336-2000, all attorneys admitted to practice law in the State of New York, to prosecute the above registration with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to simultaneously revoke all previous powers and appointments.

Patterson, Belknap is hereby designated as Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified application may be served. Please address all correspondence to:

PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER LLP 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 E-mail Address: IPDOCKETING@PBWT.COM

Please address all telephone inquiries to: J. Andrew Stephenson, Esq. at (212) 336-2153.

SOMA BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC

Name

Name: DAVID SCUTT LLEWELTH (LOWE)

1124043v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 12/08/2004